

LAKSHMI AUTOMATIC LOOM WORKS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 686, Avanashi Road, Coimbatore-641037

CIN:L29269TZ1973PLC000680 Website:www.lakshmiautomatic.com

Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the Quarter Ended 30-06-2017

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	
		30.06.2017	30.06.2016
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Income		
	(a) Revenue from Operations	87.59	91.49
	(b) Other Income	132.65	120.67
	Total Income (a+b)	220.24	212.16
2	Expenses		
	a. Cost of materials consumed	23.48	17.12
	b. Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-
	c. Changes in inventories of Finished goods, Work in Progress and stock-in-trade	1.91	5.06
	d. Excise duty	2.02	3.59
	e. Employee benefits expense	63.25	61.09
	f. Finance Costs	0.37	0.26
	g. Depreciation and amortisation expense	7.80	7.38
	h. Other Expenses	57.91	45.90
	Total Expenses	156.74	140.40
3	Profit before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	63.50	71.76
4	Exceptional Items	(-) 0.65	(-) 0.08
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3+4)	62.85	71.68
6	Tax Expense - Current tax	(-) 16.00	(-) 20.30
	Deferred tax	(-) 1.87	1.55
7	Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (5-6)	44.98	52.93
8	Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)(After tax)	0.15	0.09
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit for the period)(after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)] (7+8)	45.13	53.02
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	610.40	610.40
11	Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)		
	a. Basic (in Rs.)	0.56	0.62
	b. Diluted (in Rs.)	0.56	0.62

REPORTING OF SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	
		30.06.2017	30.06.2016
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	SEGMENT REVENUE		
	Net Sales / Income		
	a. Weaving Machinery and Spares	112.80	105.82
	b. Other Engineering services	98.15	90.55
	Total	210.95	196.37
	Less: Inter-Segment revenue	0.61	0.64
	Net Sales / Income from operations	210.34	195.73
2	SEGMENT RESULTS		
	Profit (+) / Loss (-)		
	a. Weaving Machinery and Spares	61.03	53.37
	b. Other Engineering services	(-) 2.78	8.12
	Total	58.25	61.49
	Less: Finance costs	(-) 0.37	(-) 0.26
	Add / Less: Other unallocable Income net of unallocable expenses	4.97	10.45
	Total Profit 1 (Loss) before Tax	62.85	71.68
3	SEGMENT ASSETS		
	a. Weaving Machinery and Spares	1138.72	1303.57
	b. Other Engineering services	248.60	239.35
	c. Unallocated	17.59	257.18
	Total	1404.91	1800.10
4	SEGMENT LIABILITIES		
	a. Weaving Machinery and Spares	348.37	255.52
	b. Other Engineering services	62.44	180.32
	c. Unallocated	23.38	182.30
	Total	434.19	618.14

Notes:

1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09 August, 2017. The unaudited results for the period ended June 30, 2017 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. The financial results (Ind AS) pertaining to the quarter ended June 30, 2016 have not been subjected to a limited review and have been presented based on the information compiled by the management. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS).

3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS34 Interim Financial Reporting. Beginning April 1, 2017, the Company has for the first time adopted Ind AS with a transition date of April 1, 2016.
4. The format for unaudited quarterly results as prescribed in SEBI'S Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/ 1512015 dated November 30, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI'S Circular dated July 5, 2016, Ind AS and Schedule 111(Division 1) to the Companies Act, 2013 applicable to the companies that are required to comply with Ind AS.
5. The above unaudited financial results does not include Ind AS compliant results for the preceding quarter and previous year ended March 31, 2017 as the same is not mandatory as per SEBI's circular dated July 5, 2016.
6. The previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to the classification for this quarter.
7. The reconciliation of net profit reported in accordance with Indian GAAP to total comprehensive Income in accordance with Ind AS for the quarter ended June 30, 2016 is given below:

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)	
		Quarter ended June 30,2016 (Unaudited)
Net profit reported as per previous GAAP		53.07
Less:		
Remeasurement of employees benefit obligation	0.14	0.14
Net profit as per Ind AS (A)		52.93
Add: Acturial gain on employee defined plans (net)	0.09	
Other comprehensive Income, net of Income tax (B)		0.09
Total comprehensive Income for the period (A+B)		53.02

8. Earnings per share has been computed after considering dividend on 6,00,000 - 6% Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs.100/- each.

For LAKSHMI AUTOMATIC LOOM WORKS LIMITED

Coimbatore
09.08.2017


S.PATHY
CHAIRMAN

